Neighborhood
Club

2024 Fall Co-Ed Soccer
Grades 2 -3

Team #1 — Galaxy Team #2 — Stars Team #3 — Comets

Home team is the first team listed. Home team will wear the white jersey.

Day Date Time Location Team
Sat. Sept. 21 9:30 - 10:30 a.m. Trombly Field 1-2
Sun. Sept. 22 12:30 - 1:30 p.m. Trombly Field 2-3
Sat. Sept. 28 9:30 - 10:30 a.m. Trombly Field 3-2
Sun. Sept. 29 12:30 - 1:30 p.m. Trombly Field 3-1
Sat. Oct. 5 9:30 - 10:30 a.m. Trombly Field 1-3
Sun. Oct. 6 12:30 - 1:30 p.m. Trombly Field 2-3
Sat. Oct. 12 9:30 - 10:30 a.m. Trombly Field 3-1
Sun. Oct. 13 12:30 - 1:30 p.m. Trombly Field 2-1
Sat. Oct. 19 9:30 - 10:30 a.m. Trombly Field 3-2
Sun. Oct. 20 12:30 - 1:30 p.m. Trombly Field 1-2
Sat. Oct. 26 9:30 - 10:30 a.m. Trombly Field 2-1
Sun. Oct. 27 12:30 - 1:30 p.m. Trombly Field 1-3

The use of dental guards is recommended in all Neighborhood Club sports.

Rainy Days: Soccer is an outdoor sport. Games will be played if at all possible. Usually, a
decision to cancel games is not made until game time. Teams will be expected to show up unless
otherwise notified. If you are in doubt as to whether or not the game will be played, check
the Neighborhood Club website at www.neighborhoodclub.org. If there is not a cancellation
message on the website under Today’s Games, assume the game will be played.

In consideration of participant safety, dangerous weather situations will cause play to be stopped.
Safety is the utmost concern in any athletic activity.

Chad Golembiewski Jim Troyer
Recreation Supervisor Recreation Manager
(313) 885-4600 Ext. 51 (313) 885-4600 Ext. 17



